

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES


LOK SABHA
UN STARRED QUESTION No. 2786
TO BE ANSWERED ON 12.12.2024


CONTRIBUTION OF MSMEs IN EXPORTS


2786.  SHRI THARANIVENTHAN M S:

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government has the details of the percentage of contribution of MSMEs in Tamil Nadu in the country’s total exports during the last five years; and

(b) if so, the details thereof


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

(SUSHRI SHOBHA KARANDLAJE)


(a) & (b): As on 30.11.2024, the year wise number of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises registered on Udyam Registration Portal is 3.13 crore. Which are exporting enterprises and the value of their exports in all India and Tamil Nadu state respectively is given below:


Financial Year Wise Total Exporting MSMEs and Respective Export Values
(Rs. In Crore) Reported Under Udyam Since 01/07/2020 to 30/11/2024 for All

India vis-a-vis Tamil Nadu State


Financial Year
All India Tamil Nadu

Exporting
MSMEs

Export
Value

Exporting
MSMEs

Export
Value

2020-21
(01/07/2020 -
31/03/2021)


 52,849


3,95,354.15


6,065


 45,753.58

2021-22
 96,769


5,96,557.49


10,843


   71,609.49

2022-23
 1,21,159


8,55,057.41


12,920


  93,221.27

2023-24
  1,53,274


14,05,403.61


15,268


  1,48,157.88

2024-25
(Till 30/11/2024)


    1,73,350


12,39,770.67


16,980


  1,27,090.80


***

